

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10330 OF 2025

Shambhu Dhondiram PawarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Dept. Of Revenue..RESPONDENT

And Ors

Adv. Shubham Dhenge for Petitioner

Adv. Rupali Shinde, AGP for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 26th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)