

Satish Sangar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10330 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2025.11.06
11:07:22 +0530

Shambhu Dhondiram Pawar

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms.Rupali Shinde, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 – State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 3rd NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. None present for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 15th December 2025.
3. Interim / ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)